
CITY OF LOS ANGELES
JUNE LAGMAY

City Clerk

CALIFORNIA Office of the 
CITY CLERK

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT 
Executive Officer

Council and Public Services 
Room 395, City Hall 

Los Angeles, CA 90012 
General Information - (213) 978-1133 

Fax: (213) 978-1040

SHANNON HOPPES 
Council and Public Services 

DivisionWhen making inquiries relative to 
this matter, please refer to the 

Council File No.
ANTONIO R. VILLARAIGOSA

MAYOR www.citvclerk.lacitv.ora

July 1,2013

To All Interested Parties:

City Attorney (w/blue sheet)

The City Council adopted the action(s), as attached, under Council File No. 13-0777 , 

at its meeting held June 28. 2013 .

City Clerk 
io

An Equal Employment Opportunity - Affirmative Action Employer

http://www.citvclerk.lacitv.ora


Council Action

The City Council ADOPTED the following recommendation(s), contained in a 
COMMUNICATION FROM THE CITY ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER which were WAIVED, 
pursuant to Council Rule 17, by the Chair of the Information Technology and General Services 
Committee:

APPROVE and AUTHORIZE the General Manager, Information Technology Agency (ITA), to 
execute Amendment No. 15 to Contract No. 105458 between the City of Los Angeles and Hess 
and Associates, Inc. to increase funding by an amount of $1,683,000 for a total contract amount 
not to exceed $10,877,500 and extend the term by an additional two years to July 31, 2015 for 
continued support of the PaySR Project, and the City Attorney as to form.

Council File No. 13-0777

ADOPTED
JUN 2 8 2013

LBS ANGELES CITY COUNCIL

forthwith


